Moorhead, Nicol Moorhead, Jeromy Moorhead, and Clayton Moorhead,

6 individually and on behalf of Decedent, Thomas Moorhead; to provide for an

7 effective date, and to provide for related matters. 

8 Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana:

9 Section 1.  The sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 ($150,000.00)

10 Dollars, is hereby payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) for Fiscal Year 2025-2026

11 for payment of the consent judgment captioned "Elva Moorhead, et al. versus Eagle, Inc.,

12 et al", signed on October 1, 2025,  between the state of Louisiana, through the Louisiana